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14.—Convictions for Summary Conviction Offences, by Type, 1961 and 1962 

Type of Offence 

Criminal Code 
Attempts, conspiracies, accessories, counselling 
Attempt to commit suicide 
Bawdy house 
Causing disturbance by being drunk 
Common assault 
Communicating venereal disease 
Contempt of court 
Corrupting morals 
Cruelty to animals 
Damage not exceeding $50 and other interference with property. 
Disorderly conduct 
Duty of persons to provide necessaries 
Duty to safeguard dangerous places 
Fraudulently obtaining food or lodging 
Fraudulently obtaining transportation 
Gaming, betting, lotteries 
Injuring bird or animal other than cattle 
Intimidation 
Motor Vehicle— 

Criminal negligence in operation of motor vehicle 
Dangerous driving 
Dangerous operation of vessel, etc 
Driving while ability to drive is impaired 
Driving while disqualified 
Driving while intoxicated 
Failing to stop at scene of accident 
Motor vehicle equipped with smoke screen 
Taking motor vehicle without consent 

Offensive weapons 
Personating peace officer 
Recognizance, breach of 
Vagrancy 
Other Criminal Code • 

Federal Statutes 
Customs 
Excise 
Fisheries 
Food and Drugs 
Harbour Board and Merchant Seamen's 
Immigration 
Income Tax 
Indian— 

Intoxication 
Other 

Juvenile Delinquents— 
Adults who contribute to delinquency 
Incorrigibility 
Inducing child to leave home, etc 
Sexual immorality 

Lord's Day 
Narcotic Control 
National Defence 
Railway 
Unemployment Insurance 
Weights and Measures 
Other federal statutes 

Provincial Sta tutes 
Children of Unmarried Parents 
Deserted Wives and Children's Maintenance 
Game and Fisheries 
Highway Traffic— 

Driving without due care and attention 
Other traffic 

Liquor Control— 
Intoxication 
Other 

Master and Servant 
Medical, Dentistry and Pharmacy 
Mental Diseases 
Prairie and Forest Fire Prevention 
Protection of Children 
Public Health 
School Laws 
Other provincial statutes 

89,729 
190 
207 
549 

5,651 
7,542 

30 
74 
78 

119 
3,256 

12,005 
1,989 

176 
1,087 

151 
3,097 

75 
293 

1,045 

23,151 
5,906 
2,125 
4,426 

34 
1,404 
1,052 

75 
1,340 
7,685 
4,917 

33,678 
242 
743 

3,438 
59 

4,934 

8,296 
2,706 

1,977 
683 
31 

371 
67 
30 

1,200 
5,523 

106 
2,507 

906,750 
635 

5,056 
6,994 

39,185 
670,385 

95,592 
66,743 
1,079 

201 
1,168 

275 
3,761 

162 
622 

14,892 

92,111 
228 
241 
533 

3,765 
8,170 

33 
28 

263 
79 

3,331 
15,550 
1,476 

61 
1,052 

155 
2,364 

50 
461 

719 
1,592 

192 
24,768 
5,926 
1,534 
4,999 

16 
1,531 

957 
69 

1,384 
6,711 
3,873 

34,978 
234 

1,001 
844 
147 

6,548 
29 

5,084 

6,717 
2,338 

1,880 
625 
67 

326 
132 
12 
74 

1,054 
4,986 

95 
2,785 

946,962 
815 

5,627 
6,314 

42,054 
695,250 

101,650 
69,945 
1,193 

263 
1,072 

153 
1,388 

84 
452 

20,702 

+ 2.7 
+20.0 
+16.4 
- 2.9 
-33.4 
+ 8.3 
+10.0 
-62.2 

+237.2 
-33.6 
+ 2.3 
+29.5 
-25.8 
-65.3 
- 3.2 
+ 2.6 
-23.7 
-33.3 
+57.3 

-31.2 

+ 7.0 
+ 0.3 
-27.8 
+12.9 
-52.9 
+ 9.0 
- 9.0 
- 8.0 
+ 3.3 
-12.7 
-21.2 
+ 3.9 
- 3.3 
+34.7 
+26.2 
+53.1 
+90.5 
-50.8 
+ 3.0 

-19.0 
-13.6 

- 4.9 
- 8.5 

+116.1 
-12.1 
+97.0 
-60.0 

-12.2 
- 9.7 
-10.4 
+11.1 
+ 4.4 
+28.3 
+11.3 
- 9.7 

+ 7.3 
+ 3.7 

+ 6.3 
+ 4.8 
+10.6 
+30.8 
- 8.2 
-44.4 
-63.1 
-48.1 
-27.3 
+39.0 


