14.—Convictions for Summary Conviction Offences, by Type, 1961 and 1962

			-
Type of Offence	1961	1962	Increase or Decrease 1961-62
	No.	No.	p.c.
Criminal Code	89,729	92,111	+ 2.7
Criminal Code	190	228	+20.0
	207	241	+16.4
Bawdy house. Causing disturbance by being drunk. Common assault. Communicating venereal disease	549	533	-2.9
Causing disturbance by being drunk	5,651 7,542	3,765 8,170	$-33.4 \\ + 8.3$
Communicating venereal disease	30	33	+10.0
	74	28	-62.2
Corrupting morals	78	263	+237.2
Cruelty to animals Damage not exceeding \$50 and other interference with property Disorderly conduct	119	79	$-33.6 \\ + 2.3$
Disorderly conduct	3,256 12,005	3,331 15,550	$\frac{72.3}{+29.5}$
Duty of persons to provide necessaries	1,989	1,476	-25.8
Duty of persons to provide necessaries. Duty to safeguard dangerous places.	176	61	-65.3
Fraudulently obtaining food or lodging	1,087	1,052	- 3.2
Fraudulently obtaining transportation	151 3,097	155 2,364	$^{+ 2.6}_{-23.7}$
Duty to sareguard angerous paces. Fraudulently obtaining food or lodging. Fraudulently obtaining transportation. Gaming, betting, lotteries Lipitring bird or animal other than cattle.	75	50	-33.3
Intimidation	293	461	+57.3
Motor Vehicle—	4.44	=10	24.0
Criminal negligence in operation of motor vehicle	1,045	719	-31.2
Dangerous driving	_	$^{1,592}_{192}$	_
Driving while ability to drive is impaired	23,151	24.768	+ 7.0
Driving while disqualified	5,906	5,926	+ 0.3
Driving while intoxicated	2,125	1,534 4,999	$-27.8 \\ +12.9$
Failing to stop at scene of accident	4,426 34	4,999	-52.9
Motor vehicle equipped with smoke screen Taking motor vehicle without consent.	1,404	1,531	+ 9.0
Offensive weapons	1,052	957	- 9.0
Taking motor venicle without consent. Offensive weapons. Personating peace officer. Recognizance, breach of. Vagrancy. Other Criminal Code.	75	69	-8.0 + 3.3
Recognizance, breach of	1,340 7,685	1,384 6,711	-12.7
Other Criminal Code	4.917	3.873	-21.2
rederal Statutes	33,678	34,978	+ 3.9
Customs	242 743	234 1,001	$-3.3 \\ +34.7$
Excise Fisheries	669	844	+26.2
Fisheries. Food and Drugs Harbour Board and Merchant Seamen's.	96	147	+53.1
Harbour Board and Merchant Seamen's	3,438	6,548	+90.5
Immigration Income Tax	59 4,934	29 5,084	$-50.8 \\ +3.0$
Income TaxIndian—		- COLL - COLLEGE COLL	
Intexication	8,296	6,717	-19.0
Other	2,706	2,338	-13.6
Juvenile Delinquents— Adults who contribute to delinquency	1,977	1,880	4.9
Incorrigibility	683	625	- 8.5
Incorrigibility. Inducing child to leave home, etc.	31	67 326	+116.1
Sexual immorality	371 67	132	$-12.1 \\ +97.0$
Inducing child to leave nome, etc. Sexual immorality. Lord's Day. Narcotic Control. National Defence.	30	12	-60.0
National Defence		74	
National Detence. Railway. Unemployment Insurance.	1,200	1,054 4,986	$-12.2 \\ -9.7$
Unemployment Insurance	5,523 106	95	-10.4
Other federal statutes	2,507	2,785	+11.1
Provincial Statutes	906,750	946,962	+ 4.4
Provincial Statutes Children of Unmarried Parents.	635	815 5,627	$^{+28.3}_{+11.3}$
Deserted Wives and Children's Maintenance	5,056 6,994	6,314	- 9.7
Highway Traffic—		40.004	
Highway Traffic— Driving without due care and attention	39,185 670,385	42,054 695,250	$+7.3 \\ +3.7$
Other traffic Liquor Control—	010,300	000,200	
Intoxication	95,592	101,650	+6.3
	66,743	69,945	+ 4.8
Master and Servant	1,079 201	1,193 263	$+10.6 \\ +30.8$
Medical, Dentistry and Pharmacy	1,168	1,072	- 8.2
Other. Master and Servant. Medical, Dentistry and Pharmacy. Mental Diseases. Pairie and Forest Fire Prevention.	275 1	153	-44.4
Protection of Children Public Health	3,761	1,388 84	-63.1 -48.1
Public Health	162 622	452	-27.3
School Laws. Other provincial statutes.		20,702	+39.0
Other provincial statutes			